

Press release / 04 January 2019

INOKS Capital publishes 2017 Impact Report

INOKS Capital's Impact Committee, presided by Professor Dominique Bourg (UNIL) and composed of Ivan Agabekov (INOKS), Nabil Marc Abdul-Massih (INOKS), Andrea Brown (Quadia) and Aymeric Jung (Quadia), is proud to announce the release of its second annual Impact Report.

This edition highlights a key innovation in the company's process: the implementation of an Environmental and Social Management System (ESMS), developed in collaboration with SIFEM, to define the roles and systems dedicated to enforcing Environmental and Social (E&S) standards throughout INOKS Capital's investment process.

The report also analyses the performance of INOKS Capital's portfolio companies throughout the 2017 calendar year according to the IFC's Standards; whilst mapping the impacts which they seek to contribute within the UN's Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Several company profiles and case studies further illustrate these achievements.

Professor Bourg's foreword and Quadia's commentary underline the urgency for transition towards a regenerative economy, as the Anthropocene Era begins to unravel and the planet's resources dwindle. Ivan Agabekov, CFO, and Nabil Marc Abdul-Massih, CEO, remind us of INOKS Capital's vision:

"INOKS Capital supports actors of the real economy that contribute to commodity value chains that serve their communities. Our vision is to facilitate economic empowerment whilst assisting our counterparties in working towards selected Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Addressing how we produce and consume is key to our survival and therefor the only resilient, long-term proposition for our stakeholders.

Through its team's dedication the company will continue to support the development of more sustainable value chains across commodity markets worldwide. Please follow this <u>link</u> to preview INOKS Capital's 2017 Impact Report on the company's website, or register <u>here</u> to download the complete report.

INOKS Capital SA

Rue de l'Athénée 32 CH-1206 Genève

Phone: +41 22 718 74 10 Email: <u>info@inokscapital.com</u>



About INOKS Capital

INOKS Capital is an independent asset manager authorized by FINMA and headquartered in Geneva, Switzerland. Founded in 2004, the company is committed to promoting sustainable growth in emerging markets through innovative and impactful investment strategies.

The company manages short, medium and long term investments which channel capital towards the real emerging economy through a variety of tools ranging from commodity structured trade finance facilities to private equity investments. To date the team has channeled over USD 3.6 billion towards non-speculative, sustainable commodity value chain participants, from farmers to distributors.

INOKS Capital takes pride in catalyzing durable economic growth, tangible wealth creation and sustainable development in emerging markets, for the benefit of all its stakeholders.